with minimum command area 10 ha and minimum contract
 value NRs. 7,69,000.00 for one package.

Score: 50.0

C. Capacity

Sl. No. Criteria Minimum Requirement

1 Financial Capacity

The firm shall have annual average turnover (best 3 out of 7
Years) of NRs. 14,43,000/- (Nepalese Rupees Fourteen  lakhs
and Forty Three Thousand Only )

2

Infrastructure/equipment related to the proposed
assignment.[This Evaluation criteria should be deleted if
infrastructure/equipment are not the part of the proposed
assignment]

The firms shall either own or hire the following equipments;